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ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT IN ASSAM

1673. SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-


(a) the amount allocated for National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) projects in

Assam;

(b) the actual utilization of funds from the allocated amount for the State of Assam; and

(c) the total length of National Highways developed in Assam as compared from 2013 to

2022?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Sir, there is no such state-specific allocation made to the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) for the National Highway (NH) Projects. The budget is allocated projects-wise, as per project requirements, within the sanctioned projects costs.


(b) The fund allocation and utilization of fund in the State of Assam is as under:

(in Rs crore)

Year Allocation Expenditure

2017-18 430.68 397.09

2018-19 462.33 432.33

2019-20 458.49 431.28

2020-21 550.68 493.19

2021-22 460.7 395.6

2022-23 (till date) 234.95 145.67


(c) Total length of National Highways in Assam in the year 2013-14 was 3634 Km as compared to 4077 Km (approx.) in 2022 (till date).


                                                       *****

